Accordingly, the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2021 has been restated
to include the assets and liabilities of Jing Min Company at carrying amounts in the books of China
Coal Group. The consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income, consolidated
statement of changes in equity and consolidated statement of cash flows for the year ended 31 December
2021 have been restated to include the results and cash flows of Jing Min Company as if Jing Min
Company was a subsidiary of the Company as at 1 January 2021. Respective notes to the consolidated
financial statements have also been restated. All significant intragroup transactions, balances, income and
expenses are eliminated on combination.

As a result of the 2022 Acquisition, the relevant line items in the consolidated statement of financial
position as at 31 December 2021 have been restated. The following table shows the effect for each
individual line item affected:

The Group
(as previously

reported)

Effect of
the 2022

Acquisition
Consolidation

Adjustments

The Group
(after

Acquisition)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Restated)

Consolidated statement of financial
 position at 31 December 2021:
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 128,763,219 5,145 – 128,768,364
Intangible assets 1,924,774 142 – 1,924,916
Deferred income tax assets 2,373,505 3,143 – 2,376,648

Current assets
Inventories 8,192,303 132,794 – 8,325,097
Trade receivables 7,545,912 320,934 (98,681) 7,768,165
Debt instruments at fair value through
 other comprehensive income 5,926,495 28,500 – 5,954,995
Prepayments and other receivables 8,732,859 41,791 (4) 8,774,646
Cash and cash equivalents 31,095,231 224,767 (224,614) 31,095,384

Current liabilities
Trade and notes payables 27,198,784 163,611 (98,252) 27,264,143
Contract liabilities 5,176,923 195,864 – 5,372,787
Accruals, advances and other payables 29,829,409 78,205 (225,047) 29,682,567
Taxes payable 3,175,727 7,511 – 3,183,238
Short-term borrowings 581,547 72,608 – 654,155

Non-current liabilities
Deferred revenue 2,341,650 8,905 – 2,350,555

8

The Group
(as previously

reported)

Effect of
the 2022

Acquisition
Consolidation

Adjustments

The Group
(after

Acquisition)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Restated)

Equity
Share capital 13,258,663 100,000 (100,000) 13,258,663
Reserves 49,195,789 54,147 1,853 49,251,789
Retained earnings 51,095,657 76,365 (3,278) 51,168,744
Non-controlling interest 28,613,862 – 101,425 28,715,287

As a result of the 2022 Acquisition, the relevant line items in the consolidated statement of profit or
loss and other comprehensive income and consolidated statement of cash flows for the year ended 31
December 2021, have been restated. The following table shows the effect for each individual line item
affected:

The Group
(as previously

reported)

Effect of
the 2022

Acquisition
Consolidation

Adjustments

The Group
(after

Acquisition)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Restated)

Consolidated statement of profit or loss and
 other comprehensive income for the year
 ended 31 December 2021:
Revenue 231,127,302 8,967,099 (739,567) 239,354,834
Materials used and goods traded (146,279,711) (8,873,738) 736,910 (154,416,539)
Staff costs (7,167,475) – – (7,167,475)
Depreciation and amortisation (10,278,082) – – (10,278,082)
Repairs and maintenance (2,707,029) – – (2,707,029)
Transportation costs and port expenses (10,679,067) – – (10,679,067)
Sales taxes and surcharges (5,843,425) (6,523) – (5,849,948)
Others (10,254,942) – 2,132 (10,252,810)
Selling expenses (837,425) (16,694) 2,656 (851,463)
General and administrative expenses (5,649,293) (7,169) – (5,656,462)
Other income 2,623 69 – 2,692
Impairment losses under expected credit loss
 model, net of reversal (21,884) (137) – (22,021)
Net of other gains and losses (3,361,879) (6,099) – (3,367,978)
Finance income 114,599 2,132 (2,132) 114,599
Finance costs (4,068,509) (3,059) – (4,071,568)
Income tax expense (6,554,474) (7,514) – (6,561,988)
Fair value changes on debt instruments
 at fair value through other comprehensive
 income, net of tax (9,644) – – (9,644)

Consolidated statement of cash flows for the
 year ended 31 December 2021:
Net cash generated from (used in):
Operating activities 48,106,335 (9,773) – 48,096,562
Investing activities (25,382,158) (132) – (25,382,290)
Financing activities (6,697,021) 9,965 – (6,687,056)

9

4. CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND DISCLOSURES

The Group has adopted the following revised IFRSs for the first time for the current year’s financial statements.

Amendments to IFRS 3 Reference to the Conceptual Framework
Amendment to IFRS 16 Covid-19-Related Rent Concessions beyond 30 June 2021
Amendments to IAS 16 Property, Plant and Equipment: Proceeds before Intended Use
Amendments to IAS 37 Onerous Contracts – Cost of Fulfilling a Contract
Annual Improvements to
 IFRSs 2018-2020

Amendments to IFRS 1, IFRS 9, Illustrative
 Examples accompanying IFRS 16, and IAS 41

The nature and impact of the revised IFRSs that are applicable to the Group are described below: